D.8

AGENDA REQUEST Amend Section 31.16

Aldermen Compensation
Page 1 of 6

FOR: COUNCIL MEETING OF DECEMBER 18, 2012

FROM:

MAYOR LIONELD JORDAN and COUNCIL MEMBERS SARAH LEWIS, BRENDA
BOUDREAUX and BOBBY FERRELL '

ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION TITLE AND SUBJECT:

An Ordinance Amending Section 31.16 Aldermen, Compensation Of The Code Of
Fayetteville To Alter The Monthly Compensation Received By Members Of The City Council

APPR AGENDA:

o~ /)30 /12
Méyor ﬂ ate
% 1/360 J12-
arah Lewis Date
ember
L /p@/ Z%%Z'y/
Brenda Boudreaux Date ,
Council Member

/647111«4/ /[ 36/

Bobby Ferrell Date
Council Member

ssistant City Attcsrﬁey Date
(as to form)




D.8

Amend Section 31.16
Aldermen Compensation
Page 2 of 6

ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 31.16 ALDERMEN,
'COMPENSATION OF THE CODE OF FAYETTEVILLE TO ALTER THE
MONTHLY COMPENSATION RECEIVED BY MEMBERS OF THE CITY
COUNCIL

WHEREAS, compensation for members of the City Council has remained unchanged at
$700.00 per month since 1999; and

WHEREAS, from 1999 to the present year the average annualized growth rate for
compensation of the Mayor has been 3.11% per year; and

WHEREAS, compensation for members of the City Council should be increased to a
level which tracks the average annualized growth rate of mayoral compensation from 1999 to the
present year with said amount continuing to track the percentage increase for mayoral
compensation going forward; and

WHEREAS, if compensation for members of the City Council had increased at an
annualized growth rate of 3.11% from 1999 to the present, the rate of current compensation
would be $1,042.00 per month;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF FAYETTEVILLE, ARKANSAS:

Section 1; That the City Council of the City of Fayetteville, Arkansas hereby amends
Section 31.16 Aldermen, Compensation of the Code of Fayetteville so that, after amendment,
the Section shall read as follows:

“31.16 Aldermen, Compensation

(A)Compensation for each alderman shall be in the amount of
$1,042.00 per month without regular city benefits.

(B) The amount in subsection (A) shall be automatically changed
annually in a percentage amount equal to the percentage
change, if any, in the compensation of the Mayor. This
automatic change may be waived by the City Council upon
adoption of an appropriate Resolution.”



D.8

Amend Section 31.16
Aldermen Compensation
Page 3 of 6

PASSED and APPROVED this 18" day of December, 2012.

APPROVED: ATTEST:

By:
SONDRA E. SMITH, City Clerk/Treasurer

By:

LIONELD JORDAN, Mayor




D.8

Amend Section 31.16
Aldermen Compensation
Page 4 of 6

ALDERMAN COMPENSATION

2013 Projection

CURRENT MONTHLY PAY R 700
PROJECTED MONTHLY PAY $ 1,042
BUDGET IMPACT (W/BENEFITS) % 35,344

PAYRATE *MONTHLY

HOURLY PAYRATE % CHANGE PAYRATE

YEAR MAYOR PAYRATE 9%CHANGE  CUMULATIVE ALDERMAN
2000  Hanna 35.041 1.38% 1.38% 710.00
2001 Coody 35597 1.59% . 299% $  721.00
2002 Coody 36.074 1.34% 4.37% 731.00
12003 . Coody 88279 . 611%  10.74% §  775.00
2004 Coody - 40.054 4.64% 15.88% '
2005 - Coody 44825 . 1191% 20.68%
2006 Coody 46.035 2.70% 33.18%
2007 Coody 50.344 936%  45.65%
2008 Coody 51.461 2.22% 48.88%
2009 Jordan 51461  0.00%  48.88%
2010 Jordan 51.461 0.00% 48.88%
2011 . Jordan 51461 0.00% ~  48.88%
2012 Jordan 51.461 0.00% . 48.88%

1,042.00
o 1,042.00
1,042.00
1,042.00

L R RN IR R R T G TR T R T
NP LD BRP DB B BB BB

ANNUAL GROWTH RATE 3.11% 3.11%

C:\Users\kspringer.CITY\Dropbox\_COF_2013_BUDGET\2013_PAYPLAN\2013_ALDERMAN_PAY_CALCULATION .xlsx



A 1 B c T o | o T w T 1 T 5 T x T i T M I N
1 CITY PROFILE OF NORTHWEST ARKANSAS - Murch 2012
2 Elected OHficial’s Pay
city Councll |:u::|du
county city Population | Admin PHE ':":':' Aldarman]  Mayor | Rec/Clerk | Treasurer | T Retirement Notes
Maatings | Pay Y. v/ vl Employees
i (indtvudal)
3
o oo lavoca 488| 6215921 = $350)
" use ARML Insurance, use hired
5 [eenten Bella Vista 26461 8761255 s saof  ss.500 $300 s6%| 457 planciypays sl T
o foenten Bentonvite 3s,301] 2713312 2 sae]  sas $691 B5% APERS 1347%use Blue Cross Insurance
Bentan Bethel Helghts 2,372) 7517881 1 s1s0]  $3,500) 100%; APERS 13.47%] V% United Heakth Care insurance,
5 sisol use hired bookeeper
Benton icave Springs 1,728|248-1040%7 1 sl 3,600 $542 100%| apens 13,4773 513500 for accounting done by
\ frreasurer
7952750, Use ARML Insurance, use hired
d 1 457 plan cly pays &
5 Benton iCenterton 9,515 o< 0222 1 $125| $4,083] $225 00%] plan clty pays &5} bookeeper
Use ARML Insurance, use hired
e Decatur 1,699] 752.3912 1 s100]  $1000 $250 1008 as7ptan cypays a0 TR
HTreasurer is 2 bookeeper. Health
s eim Springs, BC 38| 2487323 1 s100] 1,250 $100 100% APERS 134TKE O e teath
Benton iGarfleld s02 $110] $1,295
12 359.3652
1y Jeerten lGateway 405 656-3944 s100]  $1,200
Clerk Includes financial and
Benton lGentry 3,158 736.2555 1 suo]  $3s27] sa276)  100%) APERS 13.87%Jaccounting duties, use ARML
14 insurance
) Gravette 2,325| 787.5757 2 s150]  $1,.250 $500 1200% APERS 13.47%Juse pald accountant
6 fenten Highti 583| 7365711 ssof  $1,367
y JPeneen Litte Flock 2,585| 636-2081 . s100]  $1560 $492 100% 457 plan city pays 2%]use pald accountant
ouncll meets once /month. Clerk
pald $250 per cc meet and $100
-2 AP X
Benton Lowell 7327} 7702185 3 s2s0]  $s.480 $400) 100% RS AT e roets onca and P
18 meets twice each month
Penn Mutual fund|
manager for quatifed
Benton Pea Ridge 4,794} 4511122 1 $125] $3,750 $125) 100%| m’::;‘:::::‘:;‘;":os City of first class, paid accountant
of employee pay based on|
19 tequre
o Jeren Rogers s5,964| 6219117 2 sns|  so7ss|  ssom 89% APERS 13.47%City of first class, paid accountant
Benton ISiloam Springs 15,039| 5245136 2 $4a0) $833
21
2 [Pt Ispringdale 8C 6,054] 7508118 2 sssol  ss2s0|  ss.9am 70% 457 plan city pays 6%Cty of frst class, paid accountant
) Springtown 87
2a foecton ‘Sulphur Springs su 2983218 1 %0 $0 $0 None| Nonel
25 HBanton co. Total 221,335] 3711000
L 2,608| 663.3400 1 $100]  $1.000 $208 100%| 457 plan city pays 3%}
[Treasurer is a bookeeper. Health
47 |Westinston  leim springs, we 1,497| 2087323 1 s100]  s1.250] $100 100% AvERs 1347l e et
" g 5,974 2673865 1 s1so] 31,800 $600 100% APERS 13.47%JCity of first lass, pald accountant
» y 73,580| 575-8323 2 s700]  ssoa0|  ss230 93%| 457 plan city pays 125YChy of fist class, pald accountant
ity of second ciass, pald
4o |westineton  Jooshen 1,071] 442.9128 1 $9) sol  $1,000 100% apERs asamdl e Blus Cross
1,259} 521-5760 1 $50} $869| 100%| APERS 13.47%) JARML Insurance, clerk also does
3t accounting
Washington  fliohmnson 3,354 5217201 1 sio0]  sa3m s2894)  100% Nonef“iML Insurance, lerk akso does
32 accounting
42 |westington  Juncols 2,209] 826-3321 1 $100) $500) $150 95%| APERS 13.47%Yity of first lass, pald accountant
[City of flrst class, pald accountant
4 x
3‘ 380] 8462961 ' s3] $2500 $80 100% APERS 134Tk e mmonth (Dan Py
o we 63,743| 7508124 2 ssso]  ss2s0|  ss9as 70%| 457 plan clty pays 6%Rcity of fist class, pald accountant
2,460| 3612700 2 seo0]  sn000(  $1,100 none None]
36
I L T 2,317| 839-2382 1 $of $583) s200 1,750  100% APERS 13.47%JUse Unlted Health on insurance
sy |Weshington  [Wwiasiow 391 634-301 $4 $650
203,065]_444:1700

46 $20,914|Would be freed up, if Tontitown ald were paid 2 county ge per month vs $400 currently paid

47 $21,796 | Would be freed up, if Tontitown ald were pald 1 Co ge vs $400 ¢ ly paid

48 $13,800| Would be freed up, if Tontitown R/T were paid 2 county average per month vs $1150 currently paid

49 $8,643 Would be freed up, if Tontitown R/T were paid + county average per month vs $1150 currently pald

D.8

Amend Section 31.16
Aldermen Compensation
Page 5 of 6




D.8

Amend Section 31.16
Aldermen Compensation
Page 6 of 6






